Count 3 - maximum of twelve (12) months, Count 3 to run 

concurrent with Count 2; Count 4 - maximum of ninety-six (96) months with a 

minimum parole eligibility of twenty-two (22) months, Count 4 to run concurrent with 

Counts 1, 2 and 3; Count 5 - maximum of one hundred fifty-six (156) months with a 

minimum parole eligibility of thirty-five (35) months, plus a consecutive term of one 

hundred fifty-six (156) months maximum and thirty-five (35) months minimum for 

the Use of a Deadly Weapon, Count 5 to run concurrent with Counts 1 through 4; 

Count 6 - maximum of life with a minimum parole eligibility of twenty (20) years, 

plus a consecutive maximum term of life with a minimum parole eligibility of twenty